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msadler
Text Box
i. Section 7.5.113 (b) (ii): To permit a maximum interior garage width of 8.9 metres, whereas the maximum interior garage width of 6 metres is permitted. 

ii. Section 5.28(i): to permit a maximum a driveway or parking area width of 60% of the lot frontage for the 15 metre lots, whereas a maximum of 55% is permitted

7.5.113(b)(v): To permit a maximum driveway or parking area width of 9.9 metres for the 18-metre lots, whereas a maximum driveway width is the width of the interior garage, plus 0.5 metres is permitted

iii. Section 7.5.113 (a): To permit an interior side yard setback of 0.6 metres on one side, whereas an interior side yard setback on both sides of 1.2 metres is required

msadler
Text Box
iv. Section 5.28(i): To permit a minimum distance between the driveway and the intersection of street lines of 6 metres, whereas a minimum distance of 9 metres is permitted. 

v. Section 5.35 (a): To permit a minimum size of a sight triangle of 5 metres for local street lines intersect in a Residential Zone, whereas a minimum size of sight triangle for local street lines intersect in a Residential zone of 6 metres is permitted. 

msadler
Text Box
vi. Section 7.5.113 (a): To permit a rear yard setback of 6 metres, whereas a rear yard setback of 7 metres is required. 
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TABLE 1: Orchidtrail Phase 1 (Treasure Hill) - Minor Variance Application 

Draft M,:.fJLan Lets and 'B'~ks,. Subject to Requested Mino,r Variances 
Minor Variance #1 Minor Variance #2 Minor Variance #3 Minor Variance #4 Minor Variance #5 Minor Variance #6 
(Maximum Interior (Driveways Increased Reduced interior side · (Reduction in (Reduction in Sight (Reduction in Rear 
Garage Width from 6 In width yard on one side from Driveway Setback Triangle from 6 Yard from 7 metres to 
metres to 8.9 metres) 1 .2 metres to 0.6 from Intersection metres to 5 metres) 6.0 metres) 

metres) from 9 metres to 6 
metres I 

I 
Section 5.28 (i) first 

Section 7.5.11.3 b)ii) paragraph Section 7 .5.113 a) Section 5.28 i) fourth Section 5.35 a) Section 7 .5.113 a) 

Section 7.5.113 b)v) Zone Table of By-law paragraph Zone Table Rear Yard of 
! 500-2022-0004 - R1-

I By-law 500-2022-0004 
163 & R1-163 (8) I -R1-161, R1-162, R1-I 

' 
I Zones I 1628, 'R1-163, R1-163 B 

I AND Section 9.5.56 
' I 

a)e) Rear Yard . • 

Lots 1-9,42,58-74. Lots 1-9,42,!58-74,77- Lots 1-9,42,58-74,77- Lots 20,24,25,28,42, 20,24,25,28,42,44, Lots 1 -74 & 77-126 
77-81, 83 81,83 81,83 44, 56,79,83,92,96, 56, 79,83 92,96, 100, and Blocks 127-133 

100,110,115,119,126 110,115,119,126 

Blk. 127, Blk.128, Blk. 127, Blk.128, 
! Blk.129 Blk.129 
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Text Box
24996 Woodbine Ave
Facing North on Church Street
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24996 Woodbine Ave
Facing North on Church Street
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24996 Woodbine Ave
Facing East on TQN
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24996 Woodbine Ave
Facing South on Old Homestead
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THOMAS SMITH STITREET

1, Tony Palumbo, review and take responsibility for
the design and am qualified in the appropriate
category as an "other designer" under
subsection 3.2.5.of Division C, of the Building Code.

Individual BCIN: 20193

NOTE: DRIVEWAYS ARE TO BE 1.2m CLEAR OF UTILITY STRUCTURES & HYDRANTS.
THE BUILDER MUST MEASURE THE INVERT ELEVATIONS AND VERIFY THAT ADEQUATE FALL IS AVAILABLE FOR THE STORM AND SANITARY SEWER PIPES
PRIOR TO THE POURING OF FOOTINGS.

NOTE: BUILDER TO VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL HYDRANTS, STREET LIGHTS, TRANSFORMERS AND OTHER SERVICES. IF MIN. DIMENSIONS ARE NOT
MAINTAINED, BUILDER IS TO RELOCATE AT HIS OWN EXPENSE.
NOTE: BUILDER TO VERIFY SERVICE CONNECTION ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTING FOUNDATIONS.

THE AS�CONSTRUCTED SEWER INVERTS ARE NOT AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF THIS APPROVAL. THE BUILDER MUST MEASURE THE INVERT ELEVATIONS
AND VERIFY THAT ADEQUATE FALL IS AVAILABLE FOR THE STORM AND SANITARY SEWER PIPES PRIOR TO THE POURING OF FOOTINGS.

BUILDER TO VERIFY ADEQUACY OF FOUNDING SOILS WITH PROJECT GEOTECHNICAL CONSULTANT ADJACENT TO REAR LOT CATCHBASIN AND LEAD
PRIOR TO POURING FOOTINGS.

EXTENDED FOOTINGS FOR RAISED UNITS: UNDERSIDE OF FOOTING TO BE EXTENDED TO ENGINEER FILL OR SUITABLE NATIVE MATERIAL TO BE
APPROVED BY THE PROJECT GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

y
TreasureHill

1�1681 Langstaff Road, Vaughan, Ontario L4K 5T3
T: 416�987�5500 e F: 905�326�3600

Signature

FF
uF
BFr

Trw

FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
UNDERSIDE FOOTING ELEVATION
FIN. BASEMENT FLOOR SLAB
TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL
UNDERSIDE FOOTING AT REAR
UNDERSIDE FOOTING AT FRONT
MINIMUM BASEMENT ELEVATION
WALK OUT BASEMENT
WALK UP BASEMENT
REVERSE PLAN
EXTERIOR DOOR LOCATION
SiDE WINDOW LOCATION
FLOOR DRAIN
AIR CONDITIONER
REAR YARD UPGRADE
SIDE YARD UPGRADE

��H�� HYDRO SERVICE LATERAL
WATER SERVICE

DOUBLE SAN. CONNECTION

SINGLE SAN. CONNECTION
SINGLE STM. CONNECTION
CATCH BASIN
HYDRANT
PROPOSED VALVE
TRANSFORMER
STREETLIGHT POLE
BELL PEDESTAL
GRADE LEVEL BELL BOX
ROGERS VAULT
ROGERS CABINET WITH VAULT

SUMP PUMP

MAL COMMUNITY MAILBOX
RAIN WATER DOWNSPOUT LOCATION
(DISCHARGE ONTO SPLASHPAD)

_LLL

__Y¥ _

SWALE DIRECTION

EMBANKMENT 3:1 SLOPE

THIS LOT CONTAINS ENGINEERED FILL

RLCB LEAD PRESENT CAUTION WHEN
EXCAVATING

RETAINING WALL
PRIVACY FENCE
(SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN)
CHAIN LINK FENCE
(SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN)

Project Name:

ORCHIDTRAIL BUILDING CORP. PHASE 1

TOWN OF GEORGINA
Sheet Title:
SDNNGIRGGRADING PLAN

LOT: 42
Date:
DEC. 10/24

Scale:
1:200

Drawn by:
TP
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1, Tony Palumbo, review and take responsibility for
the design and am qualified in the appropriate
category as an "other designer" under
subsection 3.2.5.of Division C, of the Building Code.

Individual BCIN: 20193

NOTE: DRIVEWAYS ARE TO BE 1.2m CLEAR OF UTILITY STRUCTURES & HYDRANTS.
THE BUILDER MUST MEASURE THE INVERT ELEVATIONS AND VERIFY THAT ADEQUATE FALL IS AVAILABLE FOR THE STORM AND SANITARY SEWER PIPES
PRIOR TO THE POURING OF FOOTINGS.

NOTE: BUILDER TO VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL HYDRANTS, STREET LIGHTS, TRANSFORMERS AND OTHER SERVICES. IF MIN. DIMENSIONS ARE NOT
MAINTAINED, BUILDER IS TO RELOCATE AT HIS OWN EXPENSE.
NOTE: BUILDER TO VERIFY SERVICE CONNECTION ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTING FOUNDATIONS.

THE AS�CONSTRUCTED SEWER INVERTS ARE NOT AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF THIS APPROVAL. THE BUILDER MUST MEASURE THE INVERT ELEVATIONS
AND VERIFY THAT ADEQUATE FALL IS AVAILABLE FOR THE STORM AND SANITARY SEWER PIPES PRIOR TO THE POURING OF FOOTINGS.

BUILDER TO VERIFY ADEQUACY OF FOUNDING SOILS WITH PROJECT GEOTECHNICAL CONSULTANT ADJACENT TO REAR LOT CATCHBASIN AND LEAD
PRIOR TO POURING FOOTINGS.

EXTENDED FOOTINGS FOR RAISED UNITS: UNDERSIDE OF FOOTING TO BE EXTENDED TO ENGINEER FILL OR SUITABLE NATIVE MATERIAL TO BE
APPROVED BY THE PROJECT GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

�InTat
Signature [

TreasureHill
1�1681 Langstaff Road, Vaughan, Ontario L4K 5T3
T: 416�987�5500 e F: 905�326�3600

FF FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION ��H�� HYDRO SERVICE LATERAL SUMP PUMP

UuF UNDERSIDE FOOTING ELEVATION + WATER SERVICE ME comMUNITY MAiLBox
BF FIN. BASEMENT FLOOR SLAB

m� RAIN WATER DOWNSPOUT LOCATION
TFW TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL SAN DOUBLE SAN. CONNECTION (DISCHARGE ONTO SPLASHPAD)

o Ueresromenten comecron saeorecon
STM SINGLE STM. CONNECTION "TTT EMBANKMENT 3:1 SLOPE

wos Waxourememem_ C80, citoumn
G H HYDRANT THIS LOT CONTAINS ENGINEERED FILL

WUB WALK UP BASEMENT ® PROPOSED VALVE
REV REVERSE PLAN RLCB LEAD PRESENT CAUTION WHENW travsrormerr EXCAVATINGA EXTERIORDOORLOCATION STREETLIGHT POLEO SIDE WINDOW LOCATION é BELL PEDESTAL mss RETAINING WALL
0 FD FLOORDRAIN

un
PRIVACY FENCE

AIR CONDITIONER GRADE LEVEL BELL BOX (SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN)
RYU REAR YARD UPGRADE W ROGERS VAULT �� X �� chamunkrence
sSyU SIDE YARD UPGRADE E] ROGERS CABINET WITH VAULT (SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN)
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Sheet Title:
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Date:
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Scale:
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